
Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University
Sep 26-27, 2022 | West Des Moines, IA
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club
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Round 2 Results - Monday, September 26, 2022
Par-Yardage: 71-6898

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 277 283 560 -8

2 Iowa State 282 289 571 +3

3 Valparaiso 290 286 576 +8

4 HCU 296 290 586 +18

5 Loyola-Chicago 304 287 591 +23

6 St. Thomas 298 295 593 +25

7 Butler 303 294 597 +29

8 Northern Iowa 309 292 601 +33

9 DePaul 302 304 606 +38

10 South Dakota 310 298 608 +40

Drake 305 303 608 +40

12 IUPUI 308 302 610 +42

13 North Dakota 314 302 616 +48

14 Western Illinois 316 304 620 +52
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 277 283 560 -8

1 Ian Simonich 67 68 135 -7

T 3 Nate Deziel 72 68 140 -2

T 8 Nate Adams 69 73 142 E

T 13 Brock Winter 69 75 144 +2

T 18 Gavin Cronkhite 73 74 147 +5

 

2 Iowa State 282 289 571 +3

T 3 Lukas Pany 71 69 140 -2

T 6 Luke Gutschewski 66 75 141 -1

T 8 Paul Beauvy 73 69 142 E

T 27 Kyo Morishita 72 78 150 +8

T 33 Nate Vance 75 76 151 +9

 

3 Valparaiso 290 286 576 +8

2 Anthony Delisanti 69 69 138 -4

T 3 Caleb VanArragon 71 69 140 -2

T 25 Mason Bonn 77 72 149 +7

T 33 Yianni Kostouros 73 78 151 +9

T 52 Sam Booth 79 76 155 +13

 

4 HCU 296 290 586 +18

T 6 Cooper New 71 70 141 -1

T 10 Mason Ghidina 73 70 143 +1

T 27 Mason Napier 78 72 150 +8

T 39 Ransom Jacobson 74 78 152 +10

T 65 Oliver Dickman 80 78 158 +16

 

5 Loyola-Chicago 304 287 591 +23

T 10 Sebastian Kasun 70 73 143 +1

T 13 Timmy Crawford 77 67 144 +2

T 33 Zach Walsh 78 73 151 +9

T 48 Ryan Walsh 80 74 154 +12

T 52 Dori Lee 79 76 155 +13

 

6 St. Thomas 298 295 593 +25

T 15 Glavine Schugel 75 70 145 +3

17 Matthew Raab 74 72 146 +4

T 18 Matthew Garside 75 72 147 +5

T 52 Matt Armstrong 74 81 155 +13

T 73 Owen Rexing 78 82 160 +18

 

7 Butler 303 294 597 +29

T 18 Connor McNeely 72 75 147 +5

T 25 Will Horne 77 72 149 +7

T 27 Damon Dickey 75 75 150 +8

T 48 Weston Guili 79 75 154 +12

T 81 Henry Quinn DQ 72 146 +4
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8 Northern Iowa 309 292 601 +33

T 15 Thomas Storbeck 75 70 145 +3

T 18 Griffin Parker 72 75 147 +5

T 44 JD Pollard 82 71 153 +11

T 65 Jack Moody 82 76 158 +16

T 65 Tommy Doyle 80 78 158 +16

 

9 DePaul 302 304 606 +38

T 18 Cameron Karney 71 76 147 +5

T 44 Conor Glennon 76 77 153 +11

T 48 Alex Vekich 78 76 154 +12

T 52 Aarjav Patel 77 78 155 +13

T 52 Artemiy Yalovenko 80 75 155 +13

 

10 South Dakota 310 298 608 +40

T 18 Bryce Hammer 74 73 147 +5

T 33 Logan Hamak 78 73 151 +9

T 59 Max Schmidtke 78 78 156 +14

T 61 Nick LaMotte 80 77 157 +15

T 68 Hunter Rebrovich 84 75 159 +17

 

T 10 Drake 305 303 608 +40

T 10 Silvester Tan 71 72 143 +1

T 27 Nikko Ganas 75 75 150 +8

T 61 Cale Leonard 79 78 157 +15

T 68 Shayne Patel 80 79 159 +17

T 77 Nick Pittman 83 78 161 +19

 

12 IUPUI 308 302 610 +42

T 18 Sam McWilliams 74 73 147 +5

T 44 Kevin Tillery 76 77 153 +11

T 44 Taylor Gardner 76 77 153 +11

T 61 Morgan Tournemire 82 75 157 +15

T 73 Preston Nanthavong 82 78 160 +18

 

13 North Dakota 314 302 616 +48

T 33 Grayson Wetch 80 71 151 +9

T 39 Alex Skarperud 76 76 152 +10

T 61 Brandon McGarry 81 76 157 +15

T 68 Lucas Feterl 78 81 159 +17

T 68 Zach Hinschberger 80 79 159 +17

 

14 Western Illinois 316 304 620 +52

T 39 Parker Govern 71 81 152 +10

T 48 Ryan Rochholz 80 74 154 +12

T 52 Drew Hall 82 73 155 +13

T 77 Nate Tillman 83 78 161 +19

79 Kye Krall 85 79 164 +22

 



Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University
Sep 26-27, 2022 | West Des Moines, IA
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 27 Josh Galvin
North Dakota
State 74 76 150 +8

T 27 Dylan Cervantes Western Illinois 76 74 150 +8

T 33 Owen Sander Valparaiso 74 77 151 +9

T 39 Colton Girgis IUPUI 79 73 152 +10

T 39 Jack Dumas Drake 78 74 152 +10

T 52 Nate Spear Drake 78 77 155 +13

T 59 Conner VanWeelden Northern Iowa 79 77 156 +14

T 68 Zachary May Iowa State 75 84 159 +17

T 73 Lucas Scherf Drake 79 81 160 +18

T 73 Ryan Neff South Dakota 77 83 160 +18

80 Paul Costello DePaul 80 WD 80 +9
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 North Dakota State 277 283 560 -8

2 Iowa State 282 289 571 +3

3 Valparaiso 290 286 576 +8

4 HCU 296 290 586 +18

5 Loyola-Chicago 304 287 591 +23

6 St. Thomas 298 295 593 +25

7 Butler 303 294 597 +29

8 Northern Iowa 309 292 601 +33

9 DePaul 302 304 606 +38

10 South Dakota 310 298 608 +40

Drake 305 303 608 +40

12 IUPUI 308 302 610 +42

13 North Dakota 314 302 616 +48

14 Western Illinois 316 304 620 +52

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Ian Simonich North Dakota State 67 68 135 -7

2 Anthony Delisanti Valparaiso 69 69 138 -4

3 Lukas Pany Iowa State 71 69 140 -2

Caleb VanArragon Valparaiso 71 69 140 -2

Nate Deziel North Dakota State 72 68 140 -2

6 Luke Gutschewski Iowa State 66 75 141 -1

Cooper New HCU 71 70 141 -1

8 Nate Adams North Dakota State 69 73 142 E

Paul Beauvy Iowa State 73 69 142 E

10 Silvester Tan Drake 71 72 143 +1

Mason Ghidina HCU 73 70 143 +1

Sebastian Kasun Loyola-Chicago 70 73 143 +1

13 Timmy Crawford Loyola-Chicago 77 67 144 +2

Brock Winter North Dakota State 69 75 144 +2

15 Thomas Storbeck Northern Iowa 75 70 145 +3

Glavine Schugel St. Thomas 75 70 145 +3

17 Matthew Raab St. Thomas 74 72 146 +4

18 Gavin Cronkhite North Dakota State 73 74 147 +5

Sam McWilliams IUPUI 74 73 147 +5

Bryce Hammer South Dakota 74 73 147 +5

Cameron Karney DePaul 71 76 147 +5

Connor McNeely Butler 72 75 147 +5

Griffin Parker Northern Iowa 72 75 147 +5

Matthew Garside St. Thomas 75 72 147 +5
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Round 2 Team Statistics - Monday, September 26, 2022
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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Round 2 Results - Monday, September 26, 2022
Par-Yardage: 71-6898

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

1 Ian Simonich North Dakota State -3 F -7 67 68 135

2 Anthony Delisanti Valparaiso -2 F -4 69 69 138

T3 Lukas Pany Iowa State -2 F -2 71 69 140

T3 Caleb VanArragon Valparaiso -2 F -2 71 69 140

T3 Nate Deziel North Dakota State -3 F -2 72 68 140

T6 Luke Gutschewski Iowa State +4 F -1 66 75 141

T6 Cooper New HCU -1 F -1 71 70 141

T8 Nate Adams North Dakota State +2 F E 69 73 142

T8 Paul Beauvy Iowa State -2 F E 73 69 142

T10 Silvester Tan Drake +1 F +1 71 72 143

T10 Mason Ghidina HCU -1 F +1 73 70 143

T10 Sebastian Kasun Loyola-Chicago +2 F +1 70 73 143

T13 Timmy Crawford Loyola-Chicago -4 F +2 77 67 144

T13 Brock Winter North Dakota State +4 F +2 69 75 144

T15 Thomas Storbeck Northern Iowa -1 F +3 75 70 145

T15 Glavine Schugel St. Thomas -1 F +3 75 70 145

17 Matthew Raab St. Thomas +1 F +4 74 72 146

T18 Gavin Cronkhite North Dakota State +3 F +5 73 74 147

T18 Sam McWilliams IUPUI +2 F +5 74 73 147

T18 Bryce Hammer South Dakota +2 F +5 74 73 147

T18 Cameron Karney DePaul +5 F +5 71 76 147

T18 Connor McNeely Butler +4 F +5 72 75 147

T18 Griffin Parker Northern Iowa +4 F +5 72 75 147

T18 Matthew Garside St. Thomas +1 F +5 75 72 147

T25 Mason Bonn Valparaiso +1 F +7 77 72 149

T25 Will Horne Butler +1 F +7 77 72 149

T27 Damon Dickey Butler +4 F +8 75 75 150

T27 *Josh Galvin North Dakota State +5 F +8 74 76 150

T27 Mason Napier HCU +1 F +8 78 72 150

T27 *Dylan Cervantes Western Illinois +3 F +8 76 74 150

T27 Nikko Ganas Drake +4 F +8 75 75 150

T27 Kyo Morishita Iowa State +7 F +8 72 78 150

T33 Yianni Kostouros Valparaiso +7 F +9 73 78 151

T33 Zach Walsh Loyola-Chicago +2 F +9 78 73 151

T33 Logan Hamak South Dakota +2 F +9 78 73 151

T33 Grayson Wetch North Dakota E F +9 80 71 151

T33 Nate Vance Iowa State +5 F +9 75 76 151

T33 *Owen Sander Valparaiso +6 F +9 74 77 151

T39 *Colton Girgis IUPUI +2 F +10 79 73 152

T39 Ransom Jacobson HCU +7 F +10 74 78 152

T39 *Jack Dumas Drake +3 F +10 78 74 152

T39 Alex Skarperud North Dakota +5 F +10 76 76 152

T39 Parker Govern Western Illinois +10 F +10 71 81 152

T44 Conor Glennon DePaul +6 F +11 76 77 153

T44 Kevin Tillery IUPUI +6 F +11 76 77 153

T44 Taylor Gardner IUPUI +6 F +11 76 77 153

T44 JD Pollard Northern Iowa E F +11 82 71 153

T48 Weston Guili Butler +4 F +12 79 75 154

T48 Alex Vekich DePaul +5 F +12 78 76 154
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

T48 Ryan Rochholz Western Illinois +3 F +12 80 74 154

T48 Ryan Walsh Loyola-Chicago +3 F +12 80 74 154

T52 Artemiy Yalovenko DePaul +4 F +13 80 75 155

T52 Drew Hall Western Illinois +2 F +13 82 73 155

T52 *Nate Spear Drake +6 F +13 78 77 155

T52 Sam Booth Valparaiso +5 F +13 79 76 155

T52 Aarjav Patel DePaul +7 F +13 77 78 155

T52 Dori Lee Loyola-Chicago +5 F +13 79 76 155

T52 Matt Armstrong St. Thomas +10 F +13 74 81 155

T59 *Conner VanWeelden Northern Iowa +6 F +14 79 77 156

T59 Max Schmidtke South Dakota +7 F +14 78 78 156

T61 Cale Leonard Drake +7 F +15 79 78 157

T61 Morgan Tournemire IUPUI +4 F +15 82 75 157

T61 Nick LaMotte South Dakota +6 F +15 80 77 157

T61 Brandon McGarry North Dakota +5 F +15 81 76 157

T65 Oliver Dickman HCU +7 F +16 80 78 158

T65 Jack Moody Northern Iowa +5 F +16 82 76 158

T65 Tommy Doyle Northern Iowa +7 F +16 80 78 158

T68 Hunter Rebrovich South Dakota +4 F +17 84 75 159

T68 *Zachary May Iowa State +13 F +17 75 84 159

T68 Shayne Patel Drake +8 F +17 80 79 159

T68 Lucas Feterl North Dakota +10 F +17 78 81 159

T68 Zach Hinschberger North Dakota +8 F +17 80 79 159

T73 *Ryan Neff South Dakota +12 F +18 77 83 160

T73 *Lucas Scherf Drake +10 F +18 79 81 160

T73 Preston Nanthavong IUPUI +7 F +18 82 78 160

T73 Owen Rexing St. Thomas +11 F +18 78 82 160

T77 Nate Tillman Western Illinois +7 F +19 83 78 161

T77 Nick Pittman Drake +7 F +19 83 78 161

79 Kye Krall Western Illinois +8 F +22 85 79 164

79 Henry Quinn Butler +1 F +4 DQ 72 DQ

WD *Paul Costello DePaul WD WD WD 80 WD WD
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Course Statistics
Round 2 - Glen Oaks Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 373 0.00 4 373 1
2 3 203 0.00 3 203 2
3 4 408 0.00 4 408 3
4 4 314 0.00 4 314 4
5 3 215 0.00 3 215 5
6 4 419 0.00 4 419 6
7 4 412 0.00 4 412 7
8 4 365 0.00 4 365 8
9 5 510 0.00 5 510 9
10 4 456 0.00 4 456 10
11 5 559 0.00 5 559 11
12 4 421 0.00 4 421 12
13 4 407 0.00 4 407 13
14 3 229 0.00 3 229 14
15 5 549 0.00 5 549 15
16 3 170 0.00 3 170 16
17 4 467 0.00 4 467 17
18 4 421 0.00 4 421 18

Round 1 - Glen Oaks Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 373 0.00 4 373 1
2 3 203 0.00 3 203 2
3 4 408 0.00 4 408 3
4 4 314 0.00 4 314 4
5 3 215 0.00 3 215 5
6 4 419 0.00 4 419 6
7 4 412 0.00 4 412 7
8 4 365 0.00 4 365 8
9 5 510 0.00 5 510 9
10 4 456 0.00 4 456 10
11 5 559 0.00 5 559 11
12 4 421 0.00 4 421 12
13 4 407 0.00 4 407 13
14 3 229 0.00 3 229 14
15 5 549 0.00 5 549 15
16 3 170 0.00 3 170 16
17 4 467 0.00 4 467 17
18 4 421 0.00 4 421 18


